
1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

laLd`fr foHkkx] mŸkjk[k.M 
 

 

bZ&fufonk ‘kqf) i= ¼Corrigendum½ 
 

laLd`fr foHkkx mRrjk[k.M }kjk Lokeh ukjk;.k ?kkV] xaxk fjlksVZ] eqfudhjsrh] _f"kds”k esa 
,y0bZ0Mh0 LØhu] vkWfM;ks ohfM;ks flLVe LFkkfir fd;s tkus gsrq fnukad 15 vDVwcj] 2019 dks 
bZ&izksD;ksjesUV iksVZYk https://uktenders.gov.in ,oa fofHkUu lekpkj i=ksa esa bZ&fufonk izdkf’kr dh 
xbZ Fkh&Vs.Mj vkbZ0Mh0 2019_DC_20686_1 ds Øe esa ;g ‘kqf) i= ¼Corrigendum½ izdkf’kr fd;k 
tk jgk gSA iathd`r bPNqd fufonknkrkvksa ls vuqjks/k gS fd bl ‘kqf) i= esa bafxr mu specifications 

,oa terms and conditions ftuesa change fd;k x;k gS] mUgsa gh ekU; le>k tk;A ftu 
specifications ,oa terms and conditions  esa change ugha fd;k x;k gS mUgsa iwoZ esa izdkf’kr 
tender document के अनुसार ;Fkkor le>k tk;A  
 

 

Ø-la0 fooj.k fu/kkZfjr frfFk 
01 fufonk vkWuykbZu tek djus dh vafre frfFk ,oa le; 11 uoEcj] 2019 lka; 05-00 cts 
06 gkMZ dkih esa rduhdh fcM fuEu nLrkostksa ds lkFk dk;kZy; esa 

miyC/k djokus dh vafre frfFk& 
1&fufonk izi= ‘kqYd th0,l0Vh0 lfgr & :0 2]596¾00 ¼funs’kd] 
laLd̀`fr funs’kky; mRrjk[k.M] nsgjknwu ds uke ij ns; gksxh½  
2&vusZLV euh ¼bZ0,e0Mh0½& :0 2]84]000¾00 ¼funs’kd] laLd`̀fr 
funs’kky; mRrjk[k.M] nsgjknwu ds uke ij ns; gksxh½ 

11 uoEcj] 2019 lka; 05-00 cts 

07 rduhdh fcM [kksys tkus dh frfFk o le; 13 uoEcj] 2019 lka; 03-00 cts 
08 foÙkh; fcM [kksys tkus dh frfFk o le; fufonk lfefr ds fu.kZ;kuqlkj 

 

fufonk izi= ds MkmuyksM ,oa vU; tkudkjh gsrq d`i;k bZ&izksD;ksjesUV iksVZy 

https://uktenders.gov.in o foHkkxh; osclkbZV www.uttarakhandculture.in ns[ksa rFkk vU; tkudkjh 

gsrq nwjHkk”k u0 0135&2712595 ij lEidZ djsaA  
 

 funs’kd] laLd`fr funs’kky; mRrjk[k.M+ 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 mRrjk[k.M ‘kklu 



2 

 

fu;e ,oa 'krasZ o layXu djus gsrq vfuok;Z nLrkost 
 

1- fufonknkrk QeZ/OEM }kjk iwoZ esa ¼o”kZ 2017&18 rFkk 2018&19½ fØ;kfUor fd;s x;s 

izkstsDVksa ij lEcfU/kr foHkkx@laLFkk@dk;kZy; }kjk iznRr larks”ktud izek.k&i= dh 

izfrA  

2- fufonk Lohd`fr ds mijkUr QeZ dks tekur jkf”k (Security Money) 

ds :Ik esa :0 7]10]000@& ¼ lkr yk[k nl gtkj½ ek= dh ,Q0Mh0vkj@ 

,u0,l0lh0@lh0Mh0vkj0 /kjksgj /kujkf”k ds :Ik esa funs”kd] laLd`fr 

funs”kky;] mŸkjk[k.M] nsgjknwu ds uke cU/kd gks] tek djuk gksxk ftldh 

oS|rk 05 o’kZ gksuh pkfg,A  

3- OEM/fufonknkrk QeZ dks de ls de 3 leku izdkj ds izkstsDV dks lQyrkiwoZd 

fØ;kfUor djus dk vuqHko gks] ftlesa ls de ls de ,d izkstsDV ,d o”kZ iqjkuk gksA 

 
4- Bidders must have a valid ESIC no. &proof of the registration for the 

same need to be enclosed with the bid. 

5- The OEMs must have a turnover of minimum 100 crores &proof of 

the same needs to be enclosed with MAF. 

6- The OEMs must have service center for last 03 years in India & will 

need to submit the details. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3 

 

 

Changes in Technical Specifications 

 

Item 1: Outdoor LED Display-Pixel Pitch 10mm(Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 

Cross-

Reference to 

Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Refresh 

Rate 

>960 Hz or 

better 

>=3840 Hz or 

better 

  

Gray Scale 

Processing  

12 Bit or better 16 bit or better   

Brightness 

(Calibrated) 

5000cd/m
2
or 

better  

5500cd/m
2
or 

better  

  

 

 

Item 5: Outdoor Cabinet Air Conditioner(Partially Changed) 

 

It should be commercial Air Conditioner 

 

 
Item 10: Line Array Loudspeaker (Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 
Cross-

Reference 

to Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product)  

   

Long term power 

Handling 

240 watts or 

better 

200 watts or 

better 

  

Nominal Coverage 

Pattern (H × V) 
120° × 100° 

100° × 100° or 

better 

  

Maximum peak SPL 116 dB  116 db or better   

Transducers 

Eight (8) 4.5" 

(114 mm) full-

range 

environmental 

drivers 

Eight (8) 4.5" 

(114 mm) full-

range 

environmental 

drivers/ 1 X 8” 

LF driver & 1 X 

1” HF or better 

  



4 

 

Enclosure material 

Mica-reinforced 

structural foam, 

textured 

Mica-reinforced 

structural foam, 

textured/ High 

impact polymer 

  

Environmental IP-55 

IP-55 or better   

 

 

Item 11: Subwoofer(Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 
Cross-

Reference 

to Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product) 
 

   

Effective frequency 

range (Parameter 

changed) 

40-280 Hz 

40-280 Hz or 

better 

  

Nominal dispersion 
Omni-directional 

below 200 Hz 

Omni-

directional 

below 200 Hz or 

better 

  

Rated impedance 8 ohms 4 or 8 ohms   

Transducers 

LF: Two (2) 12" 

(305 mm) 

woofers with 4" 

(102 mm) voice-

coil 

LF: Two (2) 12" 

(305 mm) 

woofers with 4" 

(102 mm)  

  

Enclosure material 

Exterior grade 

Baltic birch 

plywood, 13-ply, 

18 mm 

Birch Plywood 

or better 

  

Grille material 

16-gauge 

perforated 

stainless steel 

grille with 

powder-coated 

finish and backed 

with an open-cell 

foam 

16-gauge 

perforated 

stainless steel 

grille with 

powder-coated 

finish or Powder 

coated 

galvanized 

  

Environmental 
Outdoor per IEC 

529 IPX5 

Outdoor per IEC 

529 IPX5 or IP 

55 

  

 

 

 



5 

 

Item No. 13. Digital Power Amplifier (Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 
Cross-

Reference 

to Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product) 

    

Damping Factor >1000 As per OEM   

Input Impedance  >100kΩ balanced, 
> 20 Kohm or 

better 

  

Display  
Front-panel LCD 

screen 

As per OEM   

Built-in DSP 

 Feature 

Input Parametric 

EQ, Crossover, 

Output Parametric 

EQ, Output Delay, 

Limiter 

As per OEM   

Cooling  

Continuously 

variable speed 

forced air, front-

toback airflow 

Temprature 

controlled 

fans, front to 

rear 

  

 

 

Item No. 14. Wired handheld Microphone (Partially Changed) 

 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 
Cross-

Reference 

to Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product) 

    

Operating Principle 
Pressure 

Gradient 

As per OEM   

Frequency 

response: 

Close miking 

30-18kHz 

 

30-17kHz or 

better 

  

Distant miking 

(measured at 1 m) 
55-18kHz 

 

55-18 kHz or 

better 

  

Nominal Impedance 600 Ω 350 Ω or better   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6 

 

Item No. 15. Instrumental Microphone (Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 
Cross-

Reference 

to Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product) 

    

Operating Principle Pressure Gradient As per OEM   

Distant miking 

(measured at 1 m) 
35-20kHz 

 

35-20kHz or better 

  

Max SPL 140 dB 140 db or better   

 

 

Item No. 16. Outdoor all weather Loud Speaker 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 
Cross-

Referenc

e to 

Product 

Catalogu

e 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product) 

    

Long term power 

Handling 
100 W 

75 W or better   

Sensitivity (SPL / 1 W 

@ 1 m) 
90 dB SPL 

 

89 db or better 

  

Nominal Coverage 

Pattern (H × V) 
100° × 100° 

90° × 90° or better   

Crossover 

Passive (2.0 kHz 

crossover 

frequency) 

Passive (2.0 kHz 

crossover frequency) 

/ Internal crossover 

  

Maximum peak SPL 110 dB 110 dB or better   

70/100V transformer 

tap settings 

70V: 5, 10, 20, 40, 

80 W; 100V: 10, 

20, 40, 80 W 

70V: 5, 10, 20, 40, 60 

W or better;  

100V: 10, 20, 40, 60 

W or better 

  

Transducers 
1x 5.25-inch (1.5-

inch voice coil) 

1x 5.25-inch (1-inch 

voice coil) or better 

  

Enclosure material 
Exterior-grade 

plywood 

As per OEM suitable 

for outdoor extreme 

weather conditions  

  

Environmental IP-55 IP-55 or better   

 

 

 

 

 



7 

 

 

Item No. 18. PTZ Camera (with housing)(Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specifications 
Cross-

Reference 

to Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product) 

    

Camera      

Image Sensor 1/2.8 Exmor 

CMOS or better 

1/2.8 Exmor  / 

CMOS or 

better 

  

Horizontal Viewing 

Angle 

65 degree(Wide) 60 degree or 

better (wide) 

  

Preset Position 256 100 or better   

HD Video Output 3G-SDI, HDMI HD-SDI or 

HDMI 

  

Camera Control 

Interface 

RS-422, RJ-45, 

VISCA over IP, 

RJ-45 

RS-422, RJ-

45, RJ-45 

  

 

 

 

 

Item 19: Joystick controller (Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specification

s 

Cross-

Reference 

to Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model (For 

Quoted Product) 

    

Control 

Input/Output 

VISCA RS-232C 

OUT Connector, 

VISCA RS-422 

connector 

RS-232C 

OUT 

Connector, 

RS-422 

connector 

  

Maximum IP 

Connections 

112 or better 100 or better   

Maximum Serial 

Connections 

7 or better 5 or better   

Control Protocol VISCA over 

IP/VISCA RS-

422/VISCA RS-

232C switchable 

RJ- 45 over 

IP/RS 

422/RS-232 

C switchable 

  

 

 

 



8 

 

 

 

Item 20: Multi Camera Mixer(Partially Changed) 

 

Parameter  Old 

Specifications 

Revised 

Specificatio

ns 

Cross-

Reference to 

Product 

Catalogue 

Compliance 

Make/Model 

(For Quoted 

Product) 

    

Recording AVCHD format by 

SD Card (128 gb 

or higher and 

capable of adding 

external storage 

device)or better 

AVCHD 

format by 

SD Card 

(128 gb or 

higher and 

capable of 

adding 

external 

storage 

device)or 

better / 

External 

recording 

device in 

similar or 

higher 

capacity  

  

 


